Jaykay Enterprises Ltd.

CIN : L99999UP1961PLC001187 Regd. Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (INDIA) Phones : +91-512-2371478-81 • Fax : +91-512-2332665 E-mail : prabhat.mishra@jkcement.com Website : jaykayenterprises.com

Jaykay Ent./CS/209/2018/Nebula/

Date: April 6, 2018

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> Scrip Code: 500306 Fax No. 022 – 22722041, 22722039, 22723132

Through: Online Filing

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Acquisition of 5,45,957 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of Nebula 3D Services</u> <u>Pvt. Ltd</u>

Further to our letter no Jaykay Ent./CS/209/2017/BM-4/ dated November 13, 2017 and pursuant to Regulation 30 and Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that today i.e. on April 6, 2018, the Company has acquired 5,45,957 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of M/s Nebula3D Services Private Ltd. ('Nebula'), a company mainly engaged in the business of 3D scanning services, 3D Design and other related services. The acquisition constitutes the 27.65% of the Equity Share Capital of Nebula and thereby Nebula has become an associate company of the Company with effect from today.

Please take the aforesaid information on record

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Jaykay Enterprises Ltd.

Prabhat Kumar Mishra Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary